District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action

Name of Company COG Operating LLC				OPERA'	TOR		☐ Initial Report ☐ Final Repo							
Facility Type Tank Battery														
Surface Owner: State				exas 79701										
Location of Release: County	Facility Nan	ne Loco I	Hills SWD 3		Facility Type Tank Battery									
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the NorthVSouth Line Feet from the East/West Line County Latitude 32.78561°N Longitude 103.91967°W NATURE OF RELEASE	Surface Own	ner: State		Mineral O	wner				Lease No. (API#) 30-15-31635					
Latitude 32.78561°N Longitude 103.91967°W NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Release: Oil and Produced Water					LOCA	OIT	N OF RE	LEASE						
Latitude 32.78561° N Longitude 103.91967° W NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Release: Oil and Produced Water Oil and 1200bbls of Produced Water	Unit Letter	Section	Township		Feet from the	Norti	h/South Line	Feet from the	East/	st/West Line County				
Type of Release: Oil and Produced Water Volume of Release 300bbls of Oil and 1200bbls of Produced Water	F	36	178	30E										
Source of Release: Oil and Produced Water		Latitude 32.78561° N Longitude 103.91967° W												
Source of Release: Lightning struck fiberglass tank Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery	•				NAT	URE	OF REL	EASE						
Source of Release: Lightning struck fiberglass tank Date and Hour of Occurrence O6/08/2013 12:00 am	Type of Relea	se: Oil and	Oil and 1200bbls of Produced											
Was Immediate Notice Given? Yes No Not Required Mike Bratcher - NMOCD	Source of Rele	ease: Light	ning struck fit	nk		Date and Hour of Occurrence								
By Whom? Michelle Mullins Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. N/A RECEIVED Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Lightning struck a fiberglass tank during a thunder storm. Act of God. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Initially 300bbls of oil and 1200bbls of produced water were released due to a lightning strike a fiberglass tank. No fluids were recovered due to the fire consuming all liquids. The spill was on the pad and in the pasture. Tetra Tech inspected site and collected samples to define spills extent. Soil that exceeded RRAL was removed and hauled away for proper disposal. Site was then brought up to surface grade with clean backfill material. Tetra Tech prepared closure report and submitted to NMOCD for review. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the eurironneut. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD material addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environneut. The acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local-life's and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by District Supervisor: Approved by District Supervisor:	Was Immedia	te Notice C	If YES, To Whom?											
Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. N/A RECEIVED Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Lightning struck a fiberglass tank during a thunder storm. Act of God. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Initially 300bbls of oil and 1200bbls of produced water were released due to a lightning strike a fiberglass tank. No fluids were recovered due to the fire consuming all liquids. The spill was on the pad and in the pasture. Tetra Tech inspected site and collected samples to define spills extent. Soil that exceeded RRAL was removed and hauled away for proper disposal. Site was then brought up to surface grade with clean backfill material. Tetra Tech prepared closure report and submitted to NMOCD for review. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by District Supervisor: Conditions of Approval:	By Whom? M	ichelle Mu												
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Lightning struck a fiberglass tank during a thunder storm. Act of God. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Initially 300bbls of oil and 1200bbls of produced water were released due to a lightning strike a fiberglass tank. No fluids were recovered due to the fire consuming all liquids. The spill was on the pad and in the pasture. Tetra Tech inspected site and collected samples to define spills extent. Soil that exceeded RRAL was removed and hauled away for proper disposal. Site was then brought up to surface grade with clean backfill material. Tetra Tech prepared closure report and submitted to NMOCD for review. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Approved by District Supervisor:			hed?		If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.									
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Lightning struck a fiberglass tank during a thunder storm. Act of God. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Initially 300bbls of oil and 1200bbls of produced water were released due to a lightning strike a fiberglass tank. No fluids were recovered due to the fire consuming all liquids. The spill was on the pad and in the pasture. Tetra Tech inspected site and collected samples to define spills extent. Soil that exceeded RRAL was removed and hauled away for proper disposal. Site was then brought up to surface grade with clean backfill material. Tetra Tech prepared closure report and submitted to NMOCD for review. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Approved by District Supervisor: Approved Date: 6/2//4/ Expiration Date: Approved Date: 6/2//4/ Expiration Date:	If a Watercour	se was Imp	pacted, Descri	be Fully.*				7			1			
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Initially 300bbls of oil and 1200bbls of produced water were released due to a lightning strike a fiberglass tank. No fluids were recovered due to the fire consuming all liquids. The spill was on the pad and in the pasture. Tetra Tech inspected site and collected samples to define spills extent. Soil that exceeded RRAL was removed and hauled away for proper disposal. Site was then brought up to surface grade with clean backfill material. Tetra Tech prepared closure report and submitted to NMOCD for review. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Printed Name: Ike Tavarez Approved by District Supervisor:	N/A									RECEIVED				
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Initially 300bbls of oil and 1200bbls of produced water were released due to a lightning strike a fiberglass tank. No fluids were recovered due to the fire consuming all liquids. The spill was on the pad and in the pasture. Tetra Tech inspected site and collected samples to define spills extent. Soil that exceeded RRAL was removed and hauled away for proper disposal. Site was then brought up to surface grade with clean backfill material. Tetra Tech prepared closure report and submitted to NMOCD for review. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Approved by District Supervisor:	Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*									MAR	05 201	4		
Initially 300bbls of oil and 1200bbls of produced water were released due to a lightning strike a fiberglass tank. No fluids were recovered due to the fire consuming all liquids. The spill was on the pad and in the pasture. Tetra Tech inspected site and collected samples to define spills extent. Soil that exceeded RRAL was removed and hauled away for proper disposal. Site was then brought up to surface grade with clean backfill material. Tetra Tech prepared closure report and submitted to NMOCD for review. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by District Supervisor: OIL CONSERVATION Date: Approval Date: Approval Date: Approval: Approval: Attached	Lightning struck a fiberglass tank during a thunder storm. Act of God.									NMOCD ARTESIA				
consuming all liquids. The spill was on the pad and in the pasture. Tetra Tech inspected site and collected samples to define spills extent. Soil that exceeded RRAL was removed and hauled away for proper disposal. Site was then brought up to surface grade with clean backfill material. Tetra Tech prepared closure report and submitted to NMOCD for review. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Printed Name: Ike Tavarez Approval Date: OIL CONSERVATION Date: Approval Date: Approval Date: Approval Date: Attached	Describe Area	Affected a	nd Cleanup A	ction Take	en.*							-		
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Printed Name: Ike Tavarez Approval Date: 6/2/// Expiration Date: MA E-mail Address: Ike Tavarez@TetraTech.com Conditions of Approval: Attached	consuming all exceeded RRA prepared closur	consuming all liquids. The spill was on the pad and in the pasture. Tetra Tech inspected site and collected samples to define spills extent. Soil that exceeded RRAL was removed and hauled away for proper disposal. Site was then brought up to surface grade with clean backfill material. Tetra Tech prepared closure report and submitted to NMOCD for review.												
Signature: Printed Name: Ike Tavarez Approved by District Supervisor: Title: Project Manager Approval Date: 6/2/14 Expiration Date: 1/4 E-mail Address: Ike. Tavarez@TetraTech.com Conditions of Approval: Attached	regulations all public health o should their op or the environn	operators a r the envirc erations ha nent. In ad	re required to onment. The a ve failed to addition, NMOC	report and acceptance lequately i CD accept	I/or file certain rele of a C-141 report nvestigate and ren	ease not by the nediate	otifications and e NMOCD ma e contaminatio	d perform correct rked as "Final Re on that pose a thre	ive acti port" de at to gre	ons for rele oes not relie ound water,	ases which to eve the opera surface wat	may end ator of li ter, hum	anger ability an health	
Title: Project Manager Approval Date: 6/2/14 Expiration Date: 1/4 E-mail Address: Ike. Tavarez@TetraTech.com Conditions of Approval: Attached	Signature:	Use Town												
E-mail Address: Ike.Tavarez@TetraTech.com Conditions of Approval: Attached			17	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Approval Date	6/2/14	, '	Expiration D) Jate: 1/1	1			
C // Attached			ez@TetraTec						A PHARION L					
					: (432) 682-4559			Fin	al	//	Attached	⊔ —		